2753444

CH \$65.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schokinag North America, Inc.		12/02/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schokinag Chocolate North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	5301 Office Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93309	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2753444	THE ARTISAN CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	2598388	EXTREME DARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,jkaufman@oblon.com,cdonahue@oblon.com

ī

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Address Line 2: 191182US33

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191182US-10060-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0541

900038349

Signature:	/JHK/
Date:	12/21/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=SchokinagAssignment#page1.tif source=SchokinagAssignment#page2.tif source=SchokinagAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0542 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schokinag North America, Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of Illinois, located and doing business at 5301 Office Park Drive, Suite 200,

Bakersfield, CA 93309 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and U.S.

Registrations identified in Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Schokinag Chocolate North America, Inc., a corporation organized

under the laws of California, located and doing business at 5301 Office Park Drive, Suite

200, Bakersfield, CA 93309 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and

interest in said trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and U.S.

Registrations identified in Appendix A together with the goodwill connected with the

use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be

held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term

or terms for which the trademark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this

assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason

of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0543

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused executed this Assignment this 2nd day of <u>Destinally</u>, 2005.

SCHOKINAG NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Signature:

Name:

Title/Position:

Date:

Corporate Secretary

12-2-2005

JHK/CID/klk I:\ATTY\JHK\10060-191182US-ASG.DOC

12/02/2005 18:14 16613221156 SCHOKINAG PAGE 04

APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE ARTISAN CHOCOLATE	2753444	August 19, 2003
EXTREME DARK	2598388	July 23, 2002

3

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0545